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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 1
to

RFP No. 901470
for

Direct Service Grants

Case Management and Service Navigation
Calendar Change
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.


** REVISED BID DUE DATE and CALENDAR OF EVENTS**
Please note that Bid Responses are now due on July 6, 2016.
Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

I. CALENDAR OF EVENTS

	EVENT
	DATE/LOCATION

	Request Issued
	May 18, 2016

	Written Questions Due
	by 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 2, 2016

	*Networking/Bidders Conference #1


	Wednesday, June 1, 2016 @ 2:00 p.m.

	at:
Public Works Agency
Room 230A 
951 Turner Court 
Hayward, CA 94545


	*Networking/Bidders Conference #2

(Online conference option enabled for remote participation)
	Thursday, June 2, 2016 @ 

2:00 p.m. 


	at:
General Services Agency
Room 1107
1401 Lakeside Drive
Oakland, CA 94612

OR remotely @       http://gsaalamedacounty.adobeconnect.com/admin/show-event-catalog


	Addendum No.1 Issued
	Thursday, June 16, 2016  Friday, June 17, 2016

	Addendum No. 2 Issue
	Tuesday, June 21, 2016

	Response Due
	Thursday, June 30, 2016 by 2:00 p.m. Wednesday, July 6, 2016 by 2:00 p.m.

	Evaluation Period
	June 30, 2016 – July 19, 2016 July 6, 2016 – July 19, 2016

	Vendor Interviews
	July 28-29, 2016

	Board Letter Recommending Award Issued
	September 13, 2016

	Board Consideration Award Date
	September 27, 2016

	Contract Start Date
	October 3, 2016


*
Includes a tutorial of how to register and use Online Bid Process.
Note:
Award and start dates are approximate.
EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901470 – Direct Service Grants: Case Management & Service Navigation
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFP.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: 
http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 901470 – Direct Service Grants: Case Management & Service Navigation

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	AC Sheriff's Office
	Kelly Glossup
	510-667-3276
	15001 Foothill Blvd.
	San Leandro
	CA
	kglossup@acgov.org

	BOSS
	Christine Lias
	510-649-1930
	1931 University Ave 
	Berkeley
	CA
	Clias@self-sufficiency.org

	Center Force 
	Dolores Lyles
	510-834-3457
	1904 Franklin Street
	Oakland
	CA
	dlyles@centerforce1.org

	Center Point, Inc. 
	Michael Parker
	510-496-5140
	135 Paul Dr. 
	San Rafael
	CA
	mparker@cpinc.org

	Center Point, Inc. 
	Joe Hegedus
	415-527-2941
	135 Paul Dr. 
	San Rafael
	CA
	jhegedus@cpinc.org

	Eden I&R
	Alison DeJung
	510-537-2710
	570 B St. 
	Hayward
	CA
	Adejung@edenir.org

	Five Keys Schools & Programs 
	Laurie Rubin
	415-470-6532
	70 Oak Grove Street 
	San Francisco
	CA 
	LaurieR@fivekeyscharter.org

	Five Keys Schools & Programs 
	Patricia Richard
	415-297-9887
	70 Oak Grove Street 
	San Francisco
	CA
	PatriciaR@fivekeyscharter.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Five Keys Schools & Programs 
	Elyse Graham
	415-410-8530
	70 Oak Grove Street 
	San Francisco
	CA
	ElyseG@fivekeyscharter.org

	HealthRight 360
	Britt Miazgowicz
	415-373-1211
	1735 Mission St.
	San Francisco
	CA
	bmiazgowicz@healthright360.org

	HealthRight 360
	Paizha Stoothoff
	
	1735 Mission St.
	San Francisco
	CA
	pstoothoff@healthright360.org

	HTA Consulting 
	Patrick Leonard
	724-904-2848
	6925 9th St. 
	Berkeley
	CA
	Plen@umich.edu

	Institute for the Advanced Study of Black Family Life and Culture, Inc.
	Michael Nobles
	510-836-3245
	1012 Linden St
	Oakland
	CA
	michael.nobles@iasbflc.org  

	La Familia Counseling Services 
	Ande Peña
	510-331-6931
	26081 Mocine Ave 
	Hayward
	CA
	Aortiz@lafamiliacounseling.org

	Lao Family Community Development 
	Paul Tan
	510-533-8850
	1551 23rd Ave
	Oakland
	CA
	Ptan@lfcd.org

	LCA 
	Linda Connelly
	510-505-2600
	160 Franklin St.
	Oakland
	CA
	lconnelly@lcaservices.com

	Moore Consulting Svc. 
	Venetia Moore
	510-978-9145
	5415 Brann Ave. 
	Oakland
	CA
	VMRMoore@gmail.com

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Oakland PIC
	Richard de Jauregui
	510-768-4476
	1213 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	Rdejauregui@oaklandpic.org

	Safe Passages
	Nina Moreno
	510-238-4914
	250 Frank H Ogawa Plaza 
	Oakland
	CA
	nmoreno@safepassages.org

	The Reset Foundation
	Jen Anderson
	
	1500 Mission Street
	San Francisco
	CA
	jen@theresetfoundation.org

	Timelist Group 
	Andre Wiley
	510-552-1256
	1328 Decoto Rd.
	Union City
	CA
	yusefandre@timelistgroup.org

	Triumph Educational Center
	Will Yancy
	510-636-4111
	1315 102nd Ave
	Oakland
	CA
	willyancy@triumphtogether.org

	YouthAlive!
	Jim O’Brien
	510-594-2588 
	3300 Elm St.
	Oakland
	CA
	Jobrien@youthalive.org
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